WAUKESHA NORTH YOUTH FOOTBALL

WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND RELEASE USE OF PERSONAL FOOTBALL HELMET FOR PRACTICE AND GAMES

Proper execution of this waiver of liability and release by the participating student athlete's parent or guardian is an express condition of that student athletes use of a personal football helmet for football practices and games for the Waukesha North Youth Football. Safety of the student athlete while participating in football is one of the Waukesha North Youth Football's top priorities. To satisfy that priority, the program provides safety equipment, including a helmet, to its football players which it believes to be the most appropriate for the prevention of injury. Should the participating student athlete and the parent or guardian wish to use their own personal helmet, rather than the program issued helmet, Waukesha North Youth Football cannot be held responsible in the event the personal helmet does not perform to the same standards as the program-issued one. The participating student athlete and the parent or guardian must understand the risk associated with using a personal football helmet for football practices and games.

In consideration of	(athlete's name) electing to use a personal
football helmet in place of the program-issued fo	otball helmet for games and practices, I hereby
agree, that on behalf of myself, my spouse, and	(athlete's name), my
heirs, assigns, and any other person acting on m	ny or(athlete's
name) 's behalf hereby expressly waive, disclaim	n, and release Waukesha North Youth Football,
its trustees, employees, and representatives from	n and against any and all claims, costs,
liabilities, expenses as a result	(athlete's name) 's use of a
personal football helmet rather than a program-is recertified with a NOCSAE approved certification	• •
	5 5

Parent or Guardians Signature	
-------------------------------	--

Date

Parent or Guardian Printed Name Student Athlete's Name